Case Number

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 5-14-24

Defendant

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-82865-2024

199-82890-2024

199-82891-2024

199-82892-2024

199-82893-2024

199-82911-2024

199-82914-2024

199-82917-2024

199-82924-2024

199-82931-2024

199-82938-2024

199-82945-2024

219-82866-2024

219-82867-2024

219-82868-2024

Martin, Barrell Devon

Holland, Doyle Lynn

Holland, Doyle Lynn

Holland, Doyle Lynn

Holland, Doyle Lynn

Anderson, Kevin Sautin
Black, Cody

Brown, Erik Bruce
Garcia, Salomon

Honore, Christopher Charles

Richey, Tracy Jenner
Speigel, Joseph Shea

Benitez, Ricardo David

Young, Kendric Jeremiah
Malik
Springs, Traci Denise

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K M-24-  State Jail
2277-R (CHANGED FROM THEFT PROP

750<2500)

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree
MORE IAT
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree
MORE IAT

PROH WEAPON A429-02082024-03 Third Degree
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree
MORE IAT

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # Second
ITEMS 10<50 Degree

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail

Third Degree

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD RE-
INDICTED FROM 219-81774-2023

First Degree

THEFT-MAIL =>30 ADDRESSES 2024- Third Degree
P-402
AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second

Degree

Richardson

CCSO

CCSO

CCSO

CCSO

Celina

Plano

Allen

Plano

Allen

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

2023000879
97

24079006-A

24079006-B

24085734

24085734-B

24013290

22-114147

2024-00420
C
24-031226

2024-01507

24016500

24-085145

2022-
00161785

24-241326

24-054435

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment



219-82869-2024

219-82870-2024

219-82871-2024

219-82872-2024

219-82923-2024

219-82930-2024

219-82937-2024

296-82874-2024

296-82900-2024

296-82901-2024

296-82902-2024

296-82903-2024

296-82909-2024

296-82922-2024

296-82929-2024

296-82936-2024

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 5-14-24

Allen, Paula Jean

Allen, Paula Jean

Smith, Demetria Nicole

Smith, Demetria Nicole

Englebretson, Windy
Rodriquez
Hill, Clarence, III

Perez, Lionel

Roybal, Qlarita Claudia
CardonaSanchez, Alexander
Henderson, Noah Joseph-
Lee

SILVA, ALEJANDRO

VALADEZ, ALFREDO

Aguilar, Carlos

Cisneros, David

Herrera, Osvaldo

Moore, Floyd Junior

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K A429-
05022024-01

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV A429-04162024-04

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV A429-04162024-05

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K A429-
05022024-02

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT
BODILY INJ

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON
A429-02142024-02

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR
MORE IAT A429-03062024-03

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE
24-140

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K F-24-
1246-R

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

State Jail Allen
State Jail Allen
State Jail Allen
State Jail Allen
State Jail Plano
Third Degree Plano
Second McKinney
Degree

Second Plano
Degree

State Jail Plano
State Jail Plano
State Jail Plano
State Jail Plano
Third Degree Allen
State Jail Frisco

Third Degree Richardson

Third Degree  Plano

2024-01574

2024-01667

2024-01667

2024-01574

24-035168

24-032882

24-000967

24-051571

24-038114

24-038114

24-038114

24-038114

2024-00238

24008955

2023000900
38

24-016937

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-82943-2024

366-82875-2024

366-82884-2024

366-82885-2024

366-82886-2024

366-82887-2024

366-82888-2024

366-82889-2024

366-82908-2024

366-82921-2024

366-82928-2024

366-82935-2024

366-82942-2024

380-82876-2024

380-82882-2024

380-82883-2024

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 5-14-24

Smith, Daija

Hilliard, Jeffrey Charles

Patterson-Avila, Kristopher
Alejandro

Patterson-Avila, Kristopher
Alejandro

Patterson-Avila, Kristopher
Alejandro

Patterson-Avila, Kristopher
Alejandro

Patterson-Avila, Kristopher
Alejandro

Patterson-Avila, Kristopher
Alejandro

Adanandus, Arena Sharion

Chevez, Carlos

Jones, Crystal Lynn

McNealy, Willie Allen
Sherman, David
Harris, Ladarius Dwayne

Shockley, Charles Wayne

Shockley, Charles Wayne

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA F22080928

VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 2+
TIMES W/I 12 MO RE-INDICTED FROM

366-82139-2024

AGG KIDNAPPING BOD INJURY

24004523-3

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

24004523-1WPD

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT 24004523-2

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Second
Degree

Third Degree

BURGLARY OF HABITATION 24004553- Second

3

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE
24004553-2

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

24004553-1
FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL

INST/MONEY/SECURITY (CHANGED
FROM TAMPER W/GOV'T RECORD)

Degree
State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree

MORE IAT

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

F24053553

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV

CONV

Third Degree

State Jail

THEFT-MAIL =>30 ADDRESSES 2024-P- Third Degree

413

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 2024-P- State Jail

359

ASSAULT ON SECURITY OFFICER

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K

Third Degree

State Jail

Dallas

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Prosper

Plano

Dallas

Plano
Plano
Plano

Plano

Plano

080928-2022

24004523A

24004523C

24004523B

24004553A

24004553B

24004553C

24004833C

24-047704A1

053553-2024

24-079545

23-241326

23-230314

24-024758

24-024758

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment



380-82898-2024

380-82899-2024

380-82907-2024

380-82913-2024

380-82916-2024

380-82927-2024

380-82934-2024

380-82941-2024

401-82878-2024

401-82879-2024

401-82880-2024

401-82906-2024

401-82912-2024

401-82915-2024

401-82919-2024

401-82926-2024

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 5-14-24

Davis, Steven Louis

Davis, Steven Louis

Actie, Jahl

Beleno-Liduena, Oscar

Boyd, Cary Lynn

Gonzalez, Sierra Ysabel

Marwa, Fortune Xavier

Schell, Jason Cory

Crowder, Tristan Montre

Mack, Daivion Casey

O'Connor, Susan

Santhanam, Girish

Bartold, Fufino Climaco

Bowden, Joshua Ray

Canady, Darun, Jr.

Gonzales, Jeremiah Rae

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT
>=$2500<$30K IAT

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # Second
ITEMS 10<50 Degree

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED State Jail
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

TERR THREAT IMP PUB SERV/PUB FEAR Third Degree
SBI/INFLU GV

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree
MORE IAT
HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K F-24-
1247-R

INTERFER W/CHILD CUSTODY 296-
052709-01 RE-INDICTMENT OF 401-
81700-09

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE Third Degree
FAMILY
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail
CONV
BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree

Allen

Allen

Celina

Allen

Allen

Plano

Plano

Frisco

CCSO

Richardson

CCSO

Plano

Melissa

Plano

McKinney

Plano

2024-01004- C
2024-01004- B
24025284 B
2024-01258- B
2024-01346

A
24-035324

24-017772

24019292

24058698
2023000900

38B

CCS0O/09-
37159NEVIL

24-001901

24069385

24-021688

24-001784B

24-042113A2

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of

Indictment
Re-

Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-82933-2024

416-82894-2024

416-82895-2024

416-82896-2024

416-82897-2024

416-82904-2024

416-82905-2024

416-82918-2024

416-82925-2024

416-82932-2024

416-82939-2024

416-82946-2024

416-83065-2024

202401921

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 5-14-24

Kennedy, David Wayne

Derrough, Damonzea
Sebastian

Derrough, Damonzea
Sebastian

Derrough, Damonzea
Sebastian

Derrough, Damonzea
Sebastian

Burns, Wesley Theodore

Burns, Wesley Theodore

Cage, Willie James
GILEVSKI, JEREMY EDWARD
Kazi, Shahzad Tariq
Rosenberry, Shaiden
WALTER, CORINE TYSHON
Jimenez, Alejandro

Haubrich, Jordan Ashley

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON
A380-240318-2APD

AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUB SERVANT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<
$30K
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE
INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ 469-02142024-

A001
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

Second
Degree

First Degree
State Jail
Third Degree
State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second
Degree

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR W/PREV Third Degree

CONV
ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BI

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Anna

Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Plano

CCSO

Plano

Plano

Anna

Frisco

APD-
P2400250

2024-01576- A

2024-01576- C

2024-01576- D

2024-01576- B

24-000979

24-001120

24-019429

24-082678

24083602

24-047147

24-093019

APD-
P2400358A

24011661

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed



